! ! ~ ! }	3-20 <u>0</u> 3
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ \ 10260	02585 <del>V</del>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Norman H. Garrett, III	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: _PYROTEK ENTERPRISES, LLC      Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	1
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 1050 Ponte Vedra Boulevard
Other_Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc	Ponte Vedra  City: Beach State: FL Zip: 32082
Execution Date: October 27, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,495,948
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\40.00
Internal Address: David K. Friedland, Esq.	<b>✓</b> Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
Street Address: Post Office Drawer 141098	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address.	502725
City: Coral Gables State: FL Zip: 33114-1098	ICE 8: 5
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
David K. Friedland	November 13, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231  40.00  OP	
140 AA M.	

01 FC:802

**ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC** 

WHEREAS, I, Norman H. Garrett, III, a citizen of the United States of

America, residing at 460 Windship Place, Atlanta, Georgia 30327; have invented certain

inventions and improvements disclosed in a patent application entitled "Spark Plug Providing

Improved Operating Characteristics", filed on the 2nd day of March 1999 in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office under Application No. 09/260,974 and issued as United States

Letters Patent No. 6,495,948; and

WHEREAS, on or about the 2nd day of March 1999 I executed an assignment of

that patent application to an entity identified as "PYROTEK ENTERPRISES, INC.", a

corporation of the State of Georgia and hereinafter identified as "Assignee", and subsequently

caused that assignment to be recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame

9804/0760; and

ķ

WHEREAS, the correct name of the Assignee at the time of that assignment and at

all times thereafter up to and including the date of execution of the present Assignment Nunc Pro

Tunc was and remains PYROTEK ENTERPRISES, LLC but was misidentified in that

assignment through error and without deceptive intent; and

WHEREAS, I now desire to enter into this Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc correcting

the misidentification of the Assignee in the previous assignment and formalizing said assignment

to the Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, by

these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto PYROTEK ENTERPRISES, LLC, the full,

- 1 -

PATENT

REEL: 014692 FRAME: 0112

exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent application, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said patent application;

PYROTEK ENTERPRISES, LLC, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any foreign application or applications based on or claiming the benefit of said patent application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of PYROTEK ENTERPRISES, LLC, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all patent applications and other documents, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **PYROTEK ENTERPRISES**, **LLC**, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

This Assignment is expressly made NUNC PRO TUNC, this Assignment to have the same legal force and effect as if executed contemporaneously with the date of execution of the assignment identified above.

NORMAN H. GARRETT, III

STATE OF Georgia

- 2 -

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Seogia, on this 27 day of October 2003, personally appeared Norman H. Garrett, III, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

Motery Public, Cobb County, GA My Commission Expires January 15, 2005

KS Docket: 45048/237439 (16679-0160)

**RECORDED: 11/13/2003**